

Telephone: 847-439-5667 www.intertek.com

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Intertek Warns of Hazardous Double Insight Multi Cookers Bearing an ETL Certification Mark

Published: March 5, 2018

The following is a notification from Intertek that the Double Insight Multi Cookers identified below bearing Intertek Certification Marks for the United States and Canada have been determined to pose a public hazard.

Product Description	Instapot branded Multi Cookers for household and indoor use, provided with a permanently attached flexible power supply cord terminated with a moulded-on grounding type plug.
Manufacturer	Foshan Linshine Technology Co., Guangdong, China
Number of Units	About 104,000
Identification	On Product: cETLus certification mark with Control Number 5001368 with Instant Pot printed on the front of the multi cookers. Model Gem 65 8-in-1 with batch codes of 1728, 1730, 1731, 1734 and 1746 printed on the rating label on the underside of the product. See also product photos below.
Reported Hazards	A manufacturer defect can cause the multi cooker to overheat and melt on the underside, posing a fire hazard.  See CPSC Recall Notice: Double Insight Recall (18-110)
Sold at	Walmart stores nationwide and online at www.walmart.com from August 2017 through January 2018.
What to do	Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled multi cookers, unplug the unit and return it to Walmart to receive a free replacement.

**Product Photographs** 





Labeling on the Gem 65 8-in-1 multicooker

Page | 1 of 1 Public Notice: 18-5